NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN a Public Hearing will be held on February 27, 2012 at 5:00 P.M. at the Offices of Suffolk County Water
Authority, 4050 Sunrise Highway, Oakdale, New York, to consider rate increases for certain Suffolk County Water Authority

service classifications as follows:

Minimum Service Charge

Service Classification 1 - Quarterly -
Service Classification 1 - Monthly -
Service Classification 1 - Quarterly -
Service Classification 1 - Monthly -
Service Classification 1D - Annual
Service Classification 1D - Annual
Service Classification 1D - Annual
Service Classification 1D - Annual
Service Classification 1D - Annual
Service Classification 1D - Annual
Service Classification 1D - Annual
Service Classification 1D - Annual

Commodity Charge

Service Classification 1 - Quarterly -
Service Classification 1 - Quarterly -
Service Classification 1 - Monthly -
Service Classification 1 - Monthly -
Service Classification 1D - Annual
Service Classification 1D - Annual
Service Classification 1D - Annual
Service Classification 1D - Annual
Service Classification 1D - Annual
Service Classification 1D - Annual
Service Classification 1D - Annual
Service Classification 1D - Annual

General

General
Bridgehampton/Surfside
Bridgehampton/Surfside
Kismet, Fire Island

Davis Park, Fire Island
Summer Club, Fire Island
Lonelyville, Fire Island
Cherry Grove, Fire Island
Fire Island Pines, Fire Island
Atlantique, Fire Island
Ocean Bay Park, Fire Island

General
Bridgehampton/Surfside
General
Bridgehampton/Surfside
Kismet, Fire Island

Davis Park, Fire Island
Summer Club, Fire Island
Lonelyville, Fire Island
Cherry Grove, Fire Island
Fire Island Pines, Fire Island
Atlantique, Fire Island
Ocean Bay Park, Fire Island

Service Classification 1B - Special Service Water Districts
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Current

18.93
6.31
14.40
4.80
156.00
156.00
156.00
156.00
156.00
156.00
156.00
156.00

1.52
1.52
1.52
1.52
2.12
2.12
2.12
2.12
2.12
2.12
2.12
2.12

1.153
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April 1, 2012

19.77
6.59
15.21
5.07
162.00
162.00
162.00
162.00
162.00
162.00
162.00
162.00

1.58
1.58
1.58
1.58
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20

1.199 effective January 1, 2013



