NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN a Public Hearing will be held on February 27, 2012 at 5:00 P.M. at the Offices of Suffolk County Water Authority, 4050 Sunrise Highway, Oakdale, New York, to consider rate increases for certain Suffolk County Water Authority service classifications as follows:

		<u>c</u>	Current	April 1, 2012
Minimum Service Charge				
Service Classification 1 - Quarterly -	General	\$	18.93	\$ 19.77
Service Classification 1 - Monthly -	General	\$	6.31	\$ 6.59
Service Classification 1 - Quarterly -	Bridgehampton/Surfside	\$	14.40	\$ 15.21
Service Classification 1 - Monthly -	Bridgehampton/Surfside	\$	4.80	\$ 5.07
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Kismet, Fire Island	\$	156.00	\$ 162.00
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Davis Park, Fire Island	\$	156.00	\$ 162.00
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Summer Club, Fire Island	\$	156.00	\$ 162.00
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Lonelyville, Fire Island	\$	156.00	\$ 162.00
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Cherry Grove, Fire Island	\$	156.00	\$ 162.00
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Fire Island Pines, Fire Island	\$	156.00	\$ 162.00
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Atlantique, Fire Island	\$	156.00	\$ 162.00
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Ocean Bay Park, Fire Island	\$	156.00	\$ 162.00
Commodity Charge				
Service Classification 1 - Quarterly -	General	\$	1.52	\$ 1.58
Service Classification 1 - Quarterly -	Bridgehampton/Surfside	\$	1.52	\$ 1.58
Service Classification 1 - Monthly -	General	\$	1.52	\$ 1.58
Service Classification 1 - Monthly -	Bridgehampton/Surfside	\$	1.52	\$ 1.58
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Kismet, Fire Island	\$	2.12	\$ 2.20
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Davis Park, Fire Island	\$	2.12	\$ 2.20
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Summer Club, Fire Island	\$	2.12	\$ 2.20
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Lonelyville, Fire Island	\$	2.12	\$ 2.20
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Cherry Grove, Fire Island	\$	2.12	\$ 2.20
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Fire Island Pines, Fire Island	\$	2.12	\$ 2.20
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Atlantique, Fire Island	\$	2.12	\$ 2.20
Service Classification 1D - Annual	Ocean Bay Park, Fire Island	\$	2.12	\$ 2.20
Service Classification 1B - Special Service Water	er Districts	\$	1.153	\$ 1.199